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4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Journalism & Mass Communication

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Mass Communication & Journalism [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mass Communication & Journalism )  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Mass Communication & Journalism [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mass Communication & Journalism )  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: (   

If  Studied in Mass Communication & Journalism [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mass Communication & Journalism )  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] . ) + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: (   

If  Studied in Mass Communication & Journalism [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mass Communication & Journalism )  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] . ) + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best 

Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: (   

If  Studied in Mass Communication & Journalism [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mass Communication & Journalism )  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] . ) + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best 

Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Aghorekamini Prakashchandra Mahavidyalaya,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:26.33

MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Journalism & Mass Communication
Tie Break 5: (   

If  Studied in Mass Communication & Journalism [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mass Communication & Journalism )  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] . ) + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best 

Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001032534 SOURADIP  GHOSH Male No  1 1 UR  5  459.00  551.00  645.00  737.00  828.00  918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152822 RUKSAR  KHATUN Female No  2  1 2 OBC-A  13  449.00  539.00  633.00  723.00  811.00  898.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002009775 POORVA  MODGIL Female No  3 3 UR  20  442.00  540.00  638.00  725.00  808.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000112193 RITWIKA  PAUL Female No  4 4 UR  1  440.00  533.00  626.00  716.00  800.00  880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831394 SAMPRITA  MANDAL Female No  5 5 UR  4  432.00  518.00  613.00  704.00  790.00  864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001185116 MANISHA  BOSE Female No  6 6 UR  1  428.00  509.00  605.00  691.00  775.00  856.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000619072 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  7 7 UR  5  423.00  509.00  600.00  686.00  766.00  846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000352140 SRINJANA  MANNA Female No  8 8 UR  8  421.00  506.00  596.00  681.00  765.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227589 ISITA  DEY Female No  9 9 UR  4  413.00  493.00  583.00  670.00  750.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291953 APARAJITA  DASGHOSH Female No  10 10 UR  4  402.00  495.00  588.00  678.00  748.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936821 PRITI  MAL Female No  11  1 11 OBC-B  1  402.00  492.00  582.00  666.00  737.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367272 UJJAL  DEY Male No  12 12 UR  5  397.00  472.00  557.00  639.00  719.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001540838 BOEDISHA  DAS Female No  13 13 UR  14  396.00  468.00  555.00  635.00  715.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000950191 SAMIKSHA  SHARMA Female No  14 14 UR  19  393.00  480.00  567.00  654.00  725.00  786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002178082 PRIYAJIT  HAZRA Male No  15 15 UR  4  388.00  474.00  560.00  645.00  713.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912807 SUKANTA  MALIK Male No  16  1 16 SC  12  386.00  461.00  551.00  627.00  702.00  772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000761143 RITU  BAG Female No  17  2 17 SC  12  379.00  449.00  547.00  621.00  691.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304288 ALTAMASH  AHMED Male No  18 18 UR  4  377.00  447.00  537.00  619.00  689.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000341772 SAIKAT  MONDAL Male No  19  3 19 SC  7  370.00  445.00  531.00  606.00  673.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970100 SABUR ALI BHANGI Male No  20  2 20 OBC-A  17  366.00  437.00  517.00  590.00  661.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303350 BRISHIKA  SINGH Female No  21  4 21 SC  4  356.00  443.00  530.00  603.00  661.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002206284 SHINJAN  UKIL Male No  22 22 UR  2  349.00  428.00  507.00  579.00  646.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001194409 SHIBANI  GANGULI Female No  23 23 UR  1  348.00  411.00  498.00  568.00  633.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001175105 KATHAMALA  

BHATTACHARYYA

Female No  24 24 UR  2  345.00  430.00  515.00  581.00  636.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002082600 SUBRADIP  MAHATO Male No  25 25 UR  9  340.00  397.00  478.00  553.00  619.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000677433 PRAPTI  GHOSH Female No  26  2 26 OBC-B  3  339.00  410.00  481.00  548.00  614.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001301109 SHREYA  BISWAS Female No  27 27 UR  5  337.00  407.00  477.00  547.00  614.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000931153 BULA  GOSWAMI Female No  28 28 UR  8  329.00  397.00  467.00  535.00  598.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000943338 PIU  SIL Female No  29 29 UR  9  323.00  373.00  464.00  529.00  592.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000636309 PALY  PAL Female No  30 30 UR  10  321.00  389.00  457.00  521.00  585.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342329 SOMA  SOREN Female No  31  1 31 ST  4  320.00  393.00  466.00  531.00  589.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223973 PROJESH  DE Male No  32 32 UR  10  320.00  383.00  455.00  522.00  585.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027855 SUBHAJIT  DEY Male No  33 33 UR  1  317.00  389.00  461.00  524.00  580.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706753 SUVHOBRATA  SARKAR Male No  34 34 UR  10  317.00  388.00  459.00  525.00  587.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001035593 PAYEL  PAUL Female No  35  3 35 OBC-B  14  316.00  386.00  456.00  518.00  578.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413998 DIBYAJYOTI  RAHA Male No  36 36 UR  1  312.00  372.00  445.00  508.00  568.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001058299 INDRANI  NEOGI Female No  37 37 UR  3  311.00  377.00  443.00  508.00  568.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589858 MANAS  SANTRA Male No  38  5 38 SC  3  302.00  366.00  430.00  491.00  548.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001179024 SUMANA  GHOSH Female No  39 39 UR  1  277.00  333.00  395.00  451.00  504.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178464 SUDESHNA  DAS Female No  40  6 40 SC  1  262.00  317.00  379.00  434.00  480.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000658046 ANKITA  SETH Female No  41  4 41 OBC-B  7  246.00  296.00  347.00  398.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 
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Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002152822 RUKSAR  KHATUN Female No  2  1 1 OBC-A  13  449.00  539.00  633.00  723.00  811.00  898.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970100 SABUR ALI BHANGI Male No  20  2 2 OBC-A  17  366.00  437.00  517.00  590.00  661.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001936821 PRITI  MAL Female No  11  1 1 OBC-B  1  402.00  492.00  582.00  666.00  737.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000677433 PRAPTI  GHOSH Female No  26  2 2 OBC-B  3  339.00  410.00  481.00  548.00  614.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001035593 PAYEL  PAUL Female No  35  3 3 OBC-B  14  316.00  386.00  456.00  518.00  578.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000658046 ANKITA  SETH Female No  41  4 4 OBC-B  7  246.00  296.00  347.00  398.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000912807 SUKANTA  MALIK Male No  16  1 1 SC  12  386.00  461.00  551.00  627.00  702.00  772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000761143 RITU  BAG Female No  17  2 2 SC  12  379.00  449.00  547.00  621.00  691.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000341772 SAIKAT  MONDAL Male No  19  3 3 SC  7  370.00  445.00  531.00  606.00  673.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303350 BRISHIKA  SINGH Female No  21  4 4 SC  4  356.00  443.00  530.00  603.00  661.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589858 MANAS  SANTRA Male No  38  5 5 SC  3  302.00  366.00  430.00  491.00  548.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178464 SUDESHNA  DAS Female No  40  6 6 SC  1  262.00  317.00  379.00  434.00  480.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001342329 SOMA  SOREN Female No  31  1 1 ST  4  320.00  393.00  466.00  531.00  589.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


